
MAINE MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION 
2024 NOMINATING COMMITTEE 

PUBLIC LISTING 
 

Committee Chair, MMA Past President: 
Elaine Aloes 
(MMA President 2023) 
Selectperson, Town of Solon 
Phone: (207) 532-7743  
Email:  chelaloe@yahoo.com 
County: Somerset 
Population: 988 
MMA Involvement:  
Governance Boards Member, LPC Member 
 

MMA Past President: 
Laurie Smith 
(MMA Past President 2013) 
Town Manager, Town of 
Kennebunkport 
Phone: (207) 967-1606 
Email:  lsmith@kennebunkportme.gov 
County: York 
Population: 3,619 
MMA Involvement:  
Former Governance Boards Member, LPC 
Member 

Elected Official: 
Mark Dion 
Mayor, City of Portland 
Phone: (207) 756-8241 
Email:  mdion@portlandmaine.gov  
County:  Cumberland 
Population:  68,616 
MMA Involvement: 
MMA Member 

Board Member of Affiliate Group: 
Dwayne Young 
Officer, Me Town & City Clerks Assoc. 
Phone: 448-2316 
Email: townofwestonmaine@gmail.com 
County: Aroostook 
Population: 250 
MMA Involvement: 
LPC, MMA Member, MTCCA Member 

Town/City Manager: 
Jack Clukey 
Town Manager, Dover-Foxcroft 
Phone: (207) 717-6565 
Email: jclukey@dover-foxcroft.org 
County: Piscataquis 
Population: 4,439 
MMA Involvement: 
MTCMA Board member, MMA Member 

Municipal Employee: 
Kerry Leichtman 
Assessor, Towns of Camden & Rockport 
Phone: (207) 236-3353 
Kleichtman@camdenmaine.gov 
County: Knox 
Population: 5,261 & 3,709 
MMA Involvement: 
 LPC Alt., MMA Member, MMAO member 
and Assessor of the Year 2023 

Representative from a Community Based 
Organization: 
Teresa Cloutier 
Equality Maine 
Phone: (207) 430-8010 
Email: teresa@cclawme.com 
County: Kennebec 
Population: 2,570 
 

MMA Staff to the Nominating Committee: 
Kelly Maines 
Executive Office Administrative Coordinator 
Phone: 1-800-452-8786, Ext. 2241 
Email: kmaines@memun.org 
 
David Barrett, Director 
MMA Personnel Services & Labor Relations 
Phone: 1-800-452-8786, Ext. 2271 
Email: dbarrett@memun.org 
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